

Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality Water Quality Division Water and Wastewater Program

## Response to Written Comments Received By November 17, 2017

## Water Quality Rules and Regulations Chapter 14

**Financial Assurance** 

EQC Docket 17-3101

## **Commenters:**

Joanna Taylor Margo Brown Phillip Gilmore Evelyn Griffin Bonnie Miller Charles and Marilyn Ham Robin Bagley Powder River Basin Resource Council Wyoming Outdoor Council

## **Comments and Responses**

The Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Division (WDEQ/WQD), received nine comments via the Department's electronic comment portal. All of the comments expressed favor toward adopting the proposed revisions to Water Quality Rules and Regulations Chapter 14.

**Department Response:** WDEQ/WQD appreciates the support of the proposed revisions to Water Quality Rules and Regulations Chapter 14.